501769095 12/27/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JSH Management, Inc.	12/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hohenshelt, Inc.
Street Address:	2011 S. Town East Blvd.
City:	Mesquite
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75149

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D484897
Patent Number:	6619952
Patent Number:	7458809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)653-2401

Phone: 2146532400

Email: 55044@griggslow.cc

Email: scott@griggslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Scott T. Griggs
Address Line 1: 17950 Preston Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75252

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1231.1001-1003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott T. Griggs

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027447 FRAME: 0222

OP \$120.00 D484897

501769095

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, JSH Management, Inc., owns the following inventions

entitled:

"Portable Electric Furnace" filed on August 30, 2002 as Application Serial No.

29/166,617, issued on January 6, 2004 as United States Patent No. D484,897, and assigned from

the inventors to JSH Management, Inc. by an assignment recorded at Reel 013829, Frame 0255;

"Kiln with Drop-Down Control Panel" filed on December 2, 2002 as Application Serial

No. 10/307,836, issued on September 16, 2003 as United States Patent No. 6,619,952, and

assigned from the inventors to JSH Management, Inc. by an assignment recorded at Reel

013829, Frame 0245; and

"Portable Kiln" filed on December 11, 2002 as Application Serial No. 10/316,356, issued

on December 2, 2008 as United States Patent No. 7,458,809, and assigned from the inventors to

JSH Management, Inc. by an assignment recorded at Reel 013829, Frame 0236.

WHEREAS, Hohenshelt, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of

Texas, doing business at 2011 S. Town East Blvd., Mesquite, Texas 75149 (hereinafter referred

to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the above

inventions and applications and any patents which may be granted on said inventions or any non-

provisional patent applications claiming priority therefrom, in the United States and in any and

all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee,

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights

1

PATENT REEL: 027447 FRAME: 0223 therein; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all title of

inventions:

Portable Electric Furnace
Kiln with Drop-Down Control Panel
Portable Kiln

reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions

and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent

or the legal equivalent thereof on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and the right to

claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America

is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the

Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) of the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO) for

such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation, renewal or substitution thereof,

and as to letters patent and any reissue, re-examination or extension thereof, the same to be held

and enjoyed by said Assignee, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office of the United States and any and all

foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to Assignee as the Assignee

of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of

Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts

known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful

papers, execute all non-provisional patent applications, divisions, continuations, substitutions,

2

PATENT REEL: 027447 FRAME: 0224 renewals, and reissue applications, execute all necessary papers to cause any and all of said

patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or

desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for

said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge

are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and

further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or

both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false

statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my respective hand and affixed my

respective seal on the date indicated below.

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK SIGNATURE BLOCK TO FOLLOW]

3

PATENT REEL: 027447 FRAME: 0225

EXECUTED at DAIIAS	County, Texas on the Z/ day of
December 2011.	
	JSH MANAGEMENT, INC.
	Johns. Hohenshelt President Title
State of Texas §	
County of DA IIAS §	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public authorized to administer oaths, came and appeared John S. Hohenshelt, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the attached Patent Assignment on behalf of the business entity therein named, who after first being duly sworn, deposed, declared and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and hat he was duly authorized to execute said Patent Assignment instrument.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, Notary, on this 21 day of <u>Dec-embers</u>
2011.

Donna Lemons My Commission Expires 08/22/2013

Notary Public-State of Texas

[SEAL]